LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO
Gosernor

JOSHUA F. TENORIO
Licutenant Governor

MEMORANDUM

To: The Honorable Therese M. Terlaje
Speaker of the 36 Legislature

From:

Subject:

In accordance with PL 35-36, Section 20, page 162 the f
Year Obligations that the Guam Police Department (GPD) wi

» CVPR Thomas Higa stipend of $1,000.00 - May 20!
hours and supporting documents were misplaced a

Telephone: (671) 475-8473 (Switchboard). (671) 4753

Chief of Police

Prior Year Obligation Payout

GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT

DIPATTAMENTON POLISIAN G

Government of Guaimn

Bldg. 13-16A Mariner Avenue, Tiy
Barrigada, Guam 96913-1616
P.O. Box 23909 Barigada, Guam 9692

Fax: (671)475-3222

February 10, 2021
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STEPHEN C. IGNACLD
3909 Chicl af Police

-8508 / 8509 / 8512 MANUEL R, CHONG, Major

Acting Police Commander

voc Type; I EL--21- 08
MRS e ERFALER

0305 2

l-‘ \7—%

Time:
Received:

pliowing is a breakdown of Prior
Il be processing to pay:

DO {$500) and July 2020 ($500)

was not paid out accordingly.

e Typhoon Wutip (February 2019) - estimated payout costs of $220,000 for all GPD
law enforcement officers and civilians that worled through Typhoon Wutip as
directed by Executive Order 2019-05;

s 2/5/2021 Workers Compensation Direct Payment Request From (Payable to Eloise
F. Sablan) - $411.60 for June 28, 2020 through Octgber 3, 2020;

Should you have any questions or need further inform
contact Ms. AnnMarie Cruz at annmarie.cruz@gpd, guam.goy or call 475-8448/8449.

Si Yu'us Ma'ase.

xC: Attachments

ion, please do not hesitate to

ClO

COMMITTEE ON RULES
RECEIVED:
March 5, 2021

Wi



GOVERNENT OF GE AV
HAGATN L GUAM 96932

GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT

DIPATTAMENTON POLISIAN GUANAN ST §: <
i, 3 H i

January 6, 2020

Memorandum

To: Chief of Police

Via: Channels R ECEIVED

o (S)p?:gf;ll%;e(r::tliifr’ls Division l! JAN O 8 202‘

Subject: Civilian Volunteer Police Reserve (CVPR) G_UXM POLIC'E!DEPARTMENT
Re: May and July 2020 Stipends OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF POLICE

CVPR Thomas Higa had completed the minimal (42) forty-two hours for the month of May and July 2020.

After careful research, the officer submitted his timesheet in a timely manner via email and was not included
in the May and July 2020 stipend request. As per your instructions inmoving forward, I am humbly
requesting that the stipend requests be included in your prior year obljgation meeting with the Guam

Legislature.
NAME VENDOR NO. [ ADDRESS MONTHIYEAR | HOURS
1 Higa, Thomas H0096748 ;ggzsgenesa Loop [¥igo, Guam MAY/2020 | 48
2 | Higa, Thomas H0096748 ;ggzsgenesa Loop lfigo, Guam July/2020 50

Troy B'kéi ama\#568
Lieute t

O+ U-24

% Need o dircuss wnvh
e o Wehee




MEMORANDUM TO CHIEF OF POLICE
SUBJECT: CVPR HIGA STIPEND REQUEST FOR MAY & JULY 2020

Page 2 of 2
RECOMMEND APPROVAL / ‘/ RECOMMEND APPROVAL/ r/
DISAPPROVAL/ / DISAPPROVAL/ /
- . Jor 7. / /2l
Phul V. SayAma, Captain // /%0 2/ Manuel R. Chong, Mj
ivision Chief, SOD Acting Police Commander

|
APPROVED/ / DISAPPROVED/ /

STEPHEN C. IGNACIO
CHIEF OF POLICE




GCIC Building, Hagatna,

DEPARTMENT|OF LABOR
Director's Office COPY

414 West Soledad Ave., Ste 400

Guam 96910

WCC ROUTING NO. 2021-013

|DATE PREPARED: |  [Friday, February 05, 2021

IE: | quam Police Department - General Manager }
[feLno. ] [t671)475-8512 ]
SUBJECT: WCC DIRECT PAYMENT
Kindly remit payment for the following Fatality Billing. Thank you.
D212492158 RECEIVED
FBB 26 2021
BOA UIVISICE Ur Ao
G WouUi S
|_CUSTOMER SERWCE COUNTER
ICOMMENTS: | [_ Please stamp & date copies and routing slip and return. Thank you. :I
[RECEIVED BY: | anamees
DELIVERED BY: Cyle Fejeran




!
DEPARTMENT OF

LABOR

DIPATTAMENTON HOMOTNAT + David M. Dell’Isola, Director « Gerard A. Toves, Deputy Director

Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero
Governor

Joshua F. Tenorio
Lieutenant Governor

FER 05 20

To: General Manager
Guam Police Department

From: Commissioner
Workers Compehsation Commission
Department of Labor

Subject: Fatality Billings Assessment — D212492158

Hafa Adai! The Workers Compensation Commission in accordance with Title 12, GCA,
Section 2151(b) has assessed fgr the period of 06/28/2020 to 10/03/2020 with the total
amount of $411.60 in fatality penefit(s). Your agency is hereby requested to remit a
payment in the amount identifiet above to the Workers Compensation Commission in order
to process the death benefit gayment for the beneficiary of Guam Police Department
employee. | have attached a copy of the direct payment our office will be processing once
payment has been received.

Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions
or concerns, please contact our Workers Compensation Division at 300-4571/77.

%/ ID M. DELL'ISOLA

Commissioner

Attachments

Mailing Address: P.C. Box 9970 « Tamuning, Guam 9693

Physical Address: 414 West Soledad Avenue * Suite 400,/GCIC Building * Hagatfia, Guam 96910 Y.
Telephone: {671) 475-7044/7036 + Facsimile: {671) 475-6511 america nj o b cen t er
American Job Center: (671} 475-7000/1 HIREGUAM GuAM

Website: dol.guam.gov » hireguam.com G




\ 5
3 GOVERNMENT OF GUAM REQUEST FOR
/| aflAm | DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION RIS Gl
"SR/ FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
49215
DOCUMENT NO.: e ——
[ ] urGENT-ExPEDITE PAYM [x] kevareLease-asap DATE: 02/05/21
PAYEE: VENDOR NUMBER:
SABLAN, ELOISE F.
P.0. BOX 26527
MAIN FACILITY, GU 96921 E1286001
PURPOSE:
PAYMENT FOR FATALITY
TRAN
ese | ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT ] INVOICES
190 | -5806#:24—1—2@08%42?@%3 ke sy 411,60 | |2003000006 GGOOO049
S 700p01 120/ A d0/ [/ 270 !
t
!
{
1
]
1
T
T
TOTAL: | § 411.60 | |

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX BELOW:
ACCOUNT NUMBER IS CORRECT
PRIOA AEFERENCE IS CORRECT

[ ] ovammioe is autHoRiZED

JOB ORDEA NUMBER IS CORRECT

VENDOA NUMBER IS CORAECT
SUFFICIENT FUNDS

.
[ |

|:;:] INSUFFICIENT FUNDS

L]

ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

MARIAN P. MUNA, ACCTG. TECH. |

728

i CERTIFY THAT GOODS/SERVICES SPECIFIEC HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND THAT PAYMENT IS PROPER AS PEF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

DI CERTIFY THAT A VALID LIABILITY EXIST BY REASON OF WITHHOLDING, OVERPAYMENT OR DEPOSIT AND TI-!AT PAYMENT IS PROPER AS FER THE

| pafesty

PREPAAED BY:

N

Signature Date
STEPHEN C. IGNACIO, CHIEF OF POLICE Q/« 7”/
APPAOVING OFFICIAL: /7 flgnalute Date
# .
- l 2e/xn
* VIRGINIA Q. MANGLONA, ASO
1 CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS AVAILASLE: .S.tgaato‘re Date

Form ACC-DPADO1
Revised 06/2011




WORKER’S COMPENSATION COMMISSION

' Kumision Konprumenson Hutnaleru

Guam Department of Labor

P.O. Box 9970, Tamuhlng, Guam 96931 Tel: (671)300-4571/77 Fax: (671)475-6811

DATE: 02/05/2021 |

[
MEMORANDUM '

To: TREASURER OF GUAM |

From: Worker’'s Compensation ¢ommission (WCC)

Subject: Disbursement from thgI Government of Guam Special Fund for Benefits Due to:

SABLAN, TOMAS M.
Date of Injury:

File #: l
Department/Agency: | GUA% POLICE DEPARTMENT

Employer ID #: _
i D | FAT |

Compensation Type: ,
Service Period: 06/2@(2020 TO 10/03/2020

Employee:

Social Security #:

Invoice:

Dis:

Amount | 411.60

Direct Payment Doc. #: | D212492158

Pursuant to 22 GCA 9144(b) énd (d), it is hereby ordered that funds in the amount
above stated be drawn from th¢ Government of Guam Special Fund established by 22
GCA 9144(a), in favor of: .
Vendor #: | E1236001
TIN:

§
Vendor: | SABLAN, ELOISE F.

WORKER’S COMPENSATIO COMMISSION

BY: Gty '
Jo/-\/nn lynn Fuller(;bn Apmlnfs rator, WCC

“The Treasurer of Guam shall be custodian of such fund and is authorized to distribute monies from such fund only
upon the order of the Commission.” 22 GCA §9144(b)

“The account for such fund shall be subject to audit in accordance with the established government of Guam
auditing procedure but action of the Commission in making such payments from such fund shall be final and
subject toreview.” 22 GCA §9144(c)

“With respect to uovernment of Guam employees, the Commission may authorize direct compensation payments
from such fund...” 22 GCA §9144(d)




ISLAND OF GUAM

OFFICE OF THE GOVERND
HAGATNA, GUAM 85932
U.S.A,

Executive Onder 201905

o

RELATIVE TO DECLARING A STATE OF EMERGENCY IN ORDFR TQ ANTICIPATE AND

ALLEVIATE IMPACTS TO GUAM ARISING FROM THE ANTI
OF TROPICAL STORM WUTIP INTQ A TYPHOON

WILEREAS, on Pebruary 20, 2089, the Juint Infermation Cenler issual 2 pros
Senvice, Guam Weathier Forvuast OfMiee (NWS) has projecicd the path of Trupsical S1um
track inte Chouk State and tonards Guami; and

WHEREAS, the NW & prediens that the prujected patle uf Tropical Stonm Wulig
Guram o Hs coastal waters ty Satoaday, Fehruan 23,2019, and

WHEREAS, the Acting Governor of Guarn placed the island in Condition of Re
in snticipation of damaging winds within 48 hours. The SWS prediets han Teapical St
over the nest 24 hewrs and with bikely become a 1 phoon by Later today, Tharsday, Febnasy

WHEREAS, based upon current forrcasis and miedeling, the growing wiecapth ag
repeesonl on inemnenl, ercdihic end sipnificant threat fa the bealth, afery and welfare of ¢

WHEREAS, in anicipguion ol the tsphuon’s clusest appruach, the Oflices
(GHSOCD) and other Lerriional agencics must the peeautionan and proactise seps avg
safety of the istand and to redine the potential destruction of propurty amd boss of ife, amd

\WHEREAS, an emergency situation €aista such that in order v wafceuand the o
general welfore o the utand against the impending dangeiows unsel of destnuctive winds §
neat scorral days, @15 cntical thal Emely procavtions be ke and 1hat resaurees
prepositionsd gpiront as contempatid in the GUSOCD-UEMA 2008 Ggam { stastiupd
Compechensive Emergency b lanagement I'an.

NOW, THEREFORE, 1, JOSHUA F. TENORIO, flo Magetihen G
cunsuliation and cooudination with LOURDES A. LEON GHERRERO, / Vaga kg €4
the authorily sesied in me by the Organic Act of Guam, as amended, and e bws of Cuam

-

APATED DEVELOPMENT

telease odvising that the National W eather

P Wutip to be moving 0n o west-northwest

will send damaging winds of 32 mph sver

pdiacss 3 (COR Xy at K 40 2 m. this moming

rm M uip is expecied 19 continue ns specd
21, 2%, and

d wesiward track of the deseloping typhioun
warm and

of Homeland Seeurity and Chil Defense
the et soveral dass n onder 1o securc the

rrmun G, tiw cnlical nfrastonctore, and the
b 7aims forzeast loinke Guam within te
bv imrcdia e denufied, mobilized ard
we Typhson Pl and dn the 2006 Guam

han, Actng (uaemor of Guan, i full
wifusn. Gonernoe of Guam, and by virue of
do eder as fallows

L. Declaration of State of Emergency A state of vmergoney is herehy deu
Tropical S Wulip

2. FEmergency Procurement snd Emergency Expentes. Punuand to Scon

lared for the byland of Guam a5 a result of

3NS5 of Tatle $, Guam Code Annataiq),

autharizing cmergency prucurcment upan excturive seder, and § 224023 of il 5, Guam Code Annotated  this
txecutive Order shall authorize overtime ond emcrgency procurereat o beavy equipmicat rental debris remosal,
nuneag and medical support services fur the North and Southear Commupty Hleahh Centers, Guam Departraent of
Fducativn fyphoon shelier upcrations, kudging for displaced rusidents, and the purchase of sipplis, nnteraly, goolds,
services or wther cxpeniditures by any agency or depanimenl as outhueszed by the Acting Gosernor of Csm, uptoa
combined tatal mavimum of Two Hundred Fifty Thausand $aeltars {5250, 040 00}

CHSIOCD 16 be bLesd Apency; Purpote of Emergency Procurement. (

ernergeacy pmcuremen of any poads and services relative b this Evevunis d
be fir thiny {30) tays as provided in § S2ES of Title 5, Gram Cide Annc
being usal solety for the purpose of avnidance of the pmeisions of the G

Anpotated Chapter §

Authorizstion For Overtime. Authurization is given for the payment
Gevemnment of Guearn emplayges, i wark i creess of fomy (30) bhours 3 w
effects of Teopical Storm Wulip treughout Guam. The Special Assistant 1
Seeurity Advisor) shall have adeministrative wnthoery of the (e of Unal
ciipibihity 0f ovennne cxpendditures resuliing from wark performicd by e
by vhtnned pri 10 incurting any overtime o expenses The failure o ¢
denying teimbursemoent

Documentativn of Fapemses. AN departmems and apencies are instructed

cmergency expehses authiizad by this Faevstive Unker for inspection Iy 1

by the Peblc Auditor of G, amd in enticiparion of fedens diviser msvshs
States 1o be administered by the 'aleral Eisergency Mumgement Apemy.

Signed amd 'romulgated at Hogdeds, Guans, ihis 21 day of Febagry 2110,

HuA T

Algstad by

e STH
AV Sepumlo Vi badgmane £onadbsm

FINA KPS HARNES

IMECHIN
S Meaga Tlan (et
Actiog Gy ernar af § g

HSAOCH shall be the tead agencs fus the
Oredur, the effective period of winch chall
Lited. This eimwrgemwy procuremant is oot
uam Procuremem Ly, Tike Guam Cude

ol overtime, fur cxempt and no-cwnipt
peh 1n oRfer (u neitrgate und respund s e
Hoselard Sccurty (e Guaen B Lol
Jefene pnd i authurrred tn ditoravee the
v Lrmment agencies, Wi the npgereal shalt
thtwin peror apprasal shall b procmds tor

0 heup sppropeaty decmsientalive vn all
o | sevniine wnd |ogadabine Yo e and

o sppessul by e Presadent o the §nilal

T4
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